

Department of Earth Sciences

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190 006, J&K

Adv. No: F(MoES Projects-ES)KU/2018/03 Dated: 06/07/2018

Advertisement Notice

Applications on plain paper with complete Biodata and necessary qualifications & experience certificates/publications, invited for filling up the vacant positions of One position of Research Associate (RA) and One position of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) in Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) sponsored research project entitled "Geological characterization of the Kashmir Valley with the objective of quantifying probabilistic hazard and risk using a logically integrated set of geoscientific investigations" should reach the undersigned by or before 20th July, 2018.

Description of position	Qualification
Research Associate (RA), (01)	Essential Qualification
Fellowship: Rs.36,000+HRA	Ph.D. in Earthquake Geology/Seismology/Geotectonic &
Age: Maximum 28 years	Earthquake Engineering.
	M.Sc. in Geology/Applied Geology/Earth Sciences/
	Physics Geophysics/Seismology with at least 55% marks.
	At least ONE research paper published in Science Citation
	Indexed (SCI) journal.
	Desirable Qualification
	Field & Research experience on geo-scientific study of
	earthquake hazards, vulnerability and risk assessment in
	Himalayan regions. Working knowledge of computers,
	geological mapping, geotectonic borehole logging and
	RS&GIS modeling.
Junior Research Fellow (JRF), (01)	M.Sc. /M.Tech. in Applied Geology/Geology/Earth
Fellowship:	Sciences/Geophysics/Seismology/Geoinformatics/
Rs.25,000+HRA (NET qualified)	Geotectonic & earthquake engineering with at least 55% of
Rs.12,000+HRA (Non-NET	marks. Candidates with experience in geological mapping,
qualified)	geophysical borehole logging, geospatial modeling,
Age: Maximum 28 years	geotechnical survey shall be given preference.

NOTE: The qualifications and experience mentioned are the minimum requirement. The Institute reserves the right to short list the candidates based on their qualifications and experience. The position is initially for a period of one year, extendable and co-terminus with the projects.

> Dr Rakesh Chandra Sr. Assist, Prof./Principle Investigator Dept. of Earth Sciences, Univ.of Kashmir Hazratbal, Srinagar-190 006; J&K Email: rakeshchandra69@gmail.com

Mobile: (+91) 941942092